Business Services Contracts Office

5735 47th Avenue ● Sacramento, CA 95824 (916) 643-2464

them. All other conditions and any previous addenda shall remain unchanged.

Part A - Bidding and Contract Requirements

AD 1.10:

<u>Question</u>: Can we change out the Round Clocks to the Message Board clocks? This will save district money as there will only need to be 1 Cat6A pulled to each Clock/Speaker Location, instead of the current requirement for 2. This will also eliminate some additional conduit runs at certain locations to fit additional cables and be more in line with the district's revised standards. Locations with separate clocks & speakers will utilize a cover for the unused location.

Answer:

For this project, the district will accept a combination speaker/message bg0.004 Tr (i)2 (n)8jE (a model. At locations where a combination clock/speaker are currently shown on the drawings, contractor shall provide TCC2011B IP module, ACC3011S-US0188 speaker and TCC3011S clock/message board, all installed in ACC3011SBB surface mount backbox. The contractor can also revise the number of data drops needed to one per classroom speaker unit in lieu of the two drops needed for the clock and speaker installation as originally shown.

AD 1.11:

Question: Please confirm that the district wants to purchase a TCU3100SW Stream to SIP license for this project. Typically, the district does not use this feature. The TCU3100SW Stream to SIP license allows SIP extensions to be included in paging zones in Telecenter U. This feature provides for audio to be sent to SIP phones or other SIP-enabled devices as part of zones in emergencies, live and prerecorded pages, and bell schedules.

Answer:

The District does not want to purchase SIP license for this project.

Project No: 0029-464 Bret Harte ES Telecenter Upgrade Project

Project No: 0029-464 Bret Harte ES Telecenter Upgrade Project ADDENDUM NO. 1

Answer:

The current system shall stay operational until the new system is installed, commissioned, and cut over.

AD 1.19:

Question: During the site walk, it was mentioned that bid results will be published prior to the other project bid times so contractors can adjust bids as needed to stay competitive. Please advise if this is still the case.

Answer:

Bid due dates are published in bid documents.

AD 1.20:

Question: During the site walk, it was mentioned that all existing clocks (except the master clock) are to be returned to the District and speakers are to be disposed of by the contractor. Please confirm if this is still the case.

Answer:

The District holds the right to salvage.

AD 1.21:

Question: It was mentioned during the site walk that the aerial feed servicing the 4th R room is no longer within the project scope. Can you please confirm and issue updated plans with the removal of the 4th R room?

Answer:

Please refer to AD1.14 for the response.

AD 1.22:

Question: During the site walk, it was mentioned that the interior STC cans should have existing telecom and clock/speaker cabling demolished; all other cables are to be left in place. Please confirm if this is still correct.

Answer:

Confirmed existing clock/speaker cabling shall be demolished.

AD 1.23:

Question: The plans call for CAT 6 cabling and the specifications call for CAT 6A. It was mentioned during the site walk that all cabling should be CAT 6A. Please confirm if this is still the case.

Project No: 0029-464 Bret Harte ES Telecenter Upgrade Project ADDENDUM NO. 1

Answer:

CAT 6A is to be used.

AD 1.24: